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5A Boys

10/23/2023 * Cross Country
Arlington, TX .

CLICK HERE FOR
LIVE RESULTS

Back to UIL Region II (2A-6A) & Region III (1A) XC Championship Main
UIL Region Cross Country Championships
October 23,2023

Results By RunFAR Racing Services, Inc.

Table of Contents
Finish List - Boys - SABOYS
Team Detail - Boys - SABOYS

Top
Overall Finish List - Boys
5A BOYS
Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10
O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier
1 1 1728 Neeraj Kulkarni Frisco Lebanon Trail 15:19.48 4:56/M 12 IND
2 2 1793 Caden Gary Lucas Lovejoy 15:21.23 4:57/M 11 ™
3 (<5) 1733 Judah Alexander-Macias Frisco Memorial 15:23.94 4:57/M 12 IND
4 3 1825 Logan Tauch Melissa 15:45.57 5:04/M 12 IND
5 («<5) 1712 Josh McCartney Frisco Heritage 15:48.26 5:05/M 11 IND
6 4 1767 Elijah Merino Humble Kingwood Park 15:48.67 5:05/M 11 ™
7 5 1798 Nick Yarad Lucas Lovejoy 15:52.61 5:07/M 12 ™
8 6 1694 Jaxon Asbill Dayton 15:55.75 5:08/M 10 IND
9 7 1687 Aviel Gasko Dallas Wilson 15:58.01 5:08/M 12 IND
10 8 1749 Aiden Maricle Frisco Wakeland 15:58.99 5:09/M 12 ™
11 9 1725 Nathanial Guajardo Frisco Lebanon Trail 15:59.73 5:09/M 11 IND
12 10 1796 Joseph Reid Lucas Lovejoy 16:00.16 5:09/M 10 ™
13 11 1737 Daniel Escribano Frisco Reedy 16:00.97 5:09/M 11 IND
14 12 1797 Aaron Wimbish Lucas Lovejoy 16:02.23 5:10/M 11 ™
15 13 1657 Caden Floyd Crandall 16:04.92 5:11/M 11 IND
16 14 1746 Dylan Grzywinski Frisco Wakeland 16:07.83 5:12/M 10 ™
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1808
1791
1786
1764
1865
1789
1784
1801
1755
1739
1837
1777
1771
1751
1753
1821
1707
1874
1817
1783
1788
1740
1656
1748
1805
1699
1836
1850
1683
1779
1698
1811
1814
1729
1795
1752
1718
1772
1812
1848
1700
1872
1688
1747
1738
1754

Abdisa Ali
William Carlson
Trey Scroggins
Carson Brown
Ryan Latendorf
Henry Bennion
Isaiah Martinez
Reynold Guadarrama
Gage Broomall
Evan Murray
Nixon Long
Caden Hardison
Clay White

Dax Ritchie
Lukas Vetkoetter
lan McDonald
Mason Reed
Adam Fuentes
Elijah Trusty
Kaleb Lampkin
Adam Venegas
Tej Nagasamudra
Walker Cox

John Lensmeyer
Santos Mejia
Peyton Snapp
Lee Davis
Gabriel Logan
Hector Lazaro
William Hilton
Gamaliel Ruiz
Adrian Fragoso
Rhett Hulin
Andrew Malan
Devin Muaina
Grayson Sursa
Kaleb Huchthausen
Nicholas Wilkes
Christian Guzman
James Folkerts
Jacob Thomas
Angel Connell
Hayden Gaunt
Adam Lane
Manuel Mercado

Carson Bradley

McKinney North
Lucas Lovejoy
Longview Pine Tree

Humble Kingwood Park

The Colony

Lucas Lovejoy
Longview Pine Tree
Lufkin

Hallsville

Frisco Reedy
Nacogdoches
Longview

Humble Kingwood Park

Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland
Melissa

Forney

West Mesquite
McKinney North
Longview Pine Tree
Longview Pine Tree
Frisco Reedy
Crandall

Frisco Wakeland
Lufkin

Dayton

Mount Pleasant
Prosper Walnut Grove
Dallas Sunset
Longview

Dayton

McKinney North
McKinney North
Frisco Lebanon Trail
Lucas Lovejoy
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Independence
Huntsville
McKinney North
Prosper Walnut Grove
Dayton

West Mesquite
Dallas Wilson
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Reedy
Hallsville

16:13.87
16:16.65
16:18.22
16:21.03
16:23.93
16:27.12
16:33.00
16:34.99
16:37.75
16:38.33
16:39.64
16:40.21
16:41.20
16:41.35
l16:42.11
16:45.37
16:46.11
16:46.89
16:47.86
16:48.04
16:50.79
16:50.89
16:51.73
16:53.40
16:53.46
16:53.64
16:54.51
16:54.86
16:57.10
16:57.57
16:58.59
16:59.52
17:01.13
17:02.42
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17:19.82
17:20.35

5:13/M
5:14/M
5:15/M
5:16/M
5:17/M
5:18/M
5:20/M
5:20/M
5:21/M
5:21/M
5:22/M
5:22/M
5:22/M
5:22/M
5:23/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:26/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:27/M
5:28/M
5:28/M
5:28/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:29/M
5:30/M
5:30/M
5:30/M
5:31/M
5:32/M
5:33/M
5:33/M
5:34/M
5:34/M
5:35/M
5:35/M

12
11
11
11
10
11
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
10
11
10
12
10
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
11
11
10
12

10
11
11

12
12
11
11
12
10

11
11

IND
™
™
™

™
™

™
™
™

™
™

™

™
™

™


dador92
Highlight

dador92
Highlight

dador92
Highlight


63 57 1762 Edun Almeida Humble Kingwood Park ~ 17:20.40 5:35/M 10 ™
64 58 1770 Michael Segura Humble Kingwood Park 17:23.64 5:36/M 10 ™
65 59 1781 Christopher Ahumada Longview Pine Tree 17:24.03 5:36/M 11 ™
66 (<5) 1663 Wesley Pyffer Dallas Adams 17:24.08 5:36/M 11
67 60 1660 Charlie Sexton Crandall 17:24.30 5:36/M 10
68 61 1765 Mark Johanson Humble Kingwood Park 17:25.48 5:37/M 12 ™
69 62 1800 Julio Gonzalez Lufkin 17:26.63 5:37/M 10
70 63 1819 Ross Graham Melissa 17:29.73 5:38/M 12
71 64 1689 Stephen Grimm Dallas Wilson 17:31.98 5:39/M 10
72 65 1822 Anthony Montalta Melissa 17:32.19 5:39/M 10
73 66 1818 Britton Bottoms Melissa 17:34.97 5:40/M 10
74 67 1809 Connor Cox McKinney North 17:35.98 5:40/M 9
75 (<5) 1856 Inaky Garcia Red Oak 17:36.80 5:40/M 12
76 68 1741 Alex Roeren Frisco Reedy 17:37.65 5:40/M 10
77 69 1813 Drew Hansen McKinney North 17:39.45 5:41/M 10
78 70 1691 John McKenna Dallas Wilson 17:39.69 5:41/M 10
79 71 1761 Niko Soto Hallsville 17:43.90 5:42/M 10
80 72 1807 Nery Sandoval Lufkin 17:47.52 5:44/M 11
81 73 1743 Austin Womack Frisco Reedy 17:48.92 5:44/M 12
82 74 1715 Evan Ewert Frisco Independence 17:49.22 5:44/M 10
83 75 1785 Christopher Ramirez Longview Pine Tree 17:50.07 5:44/M 10 ™
84 76 1731 Aaditt Rishi Frisco Lebanon Trail 17:52.31 5:45/M 10
85 («5) 1711 Santiago Jasso Frisco Centennial 17:52.57 5:45/M 9
86 77 1667 Mark Hernandez Dallas Adamson 17:52.64 5:45/M 12
87 78 1787 Jaidan Tejeda Longview Pine Tree 17:53.81 5:46/M 9 ™
88 79 1697 Isaac Ramirez Dayton 17:55.23 5:46/M 12
89 80 1852 Andrew Miles Prosper Walnut Grove 17:58.47 5:47/M 9
90 81 1853 Sebastian Seifert Prosper Walnut Grove 18:02.13 5:48/M 11
91 82 1681 Reese Widhelm Dallas Hillcrest 18:04.52 5:49/M 9
92 83 1695 Pedro Herrera Dayton 18:04.83 5:49/M 12
93 («<5) 1684 Ruben Parra Dallas White 18:06.49 5:50/M 12
94 84 1647 David Camargo Corsicana 18:10.31 5:51/M 10
95 85 1692 Evan Segura Dallas Wilson 18:10.79 5:51/M 12
96 86 1757 Ty Gustavsen Hallsville 18:12.62 5:52/M 10
97 87 1716 Sanjan Gangireddy Frisco Independence 18:13.90 5:52/M 11
98 88 1878 Matthew Torres West Mesquite 18:14.29 5:52/M 12
99 89 1847 Holden Alder Prosper Walnut Grove 18:14.71 5:52/M 11
100 90 1659 Leonardo Rivera Crandall 18:14.72 5:52/M 9
Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10
O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier
101 91 1726 Sathvik Jampana Frisco Lebanon Trail 18:15.84 5:53/M 9
102 92 1873 Angel Escamilla Camargo  West Mesquite 18:16.75 5:53/M 11
103 93 1868 Dylan Triplett The Colony 18:17.95 5:53/M 10
104 94 1696 Abel Magana Dayton 18:19.62 5:54/M 10
105 95 1670 Arturo Perez Dallas Adamson 18:21.20 5:54/M 11
106 96 1766 Jd McCombs Humble Kingwood Park 18:25.12 5:56/M 12 ™
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1835
1773
2344
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1824
1708
1664
1760
1727
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1658
1802
1863
1654
1650
1710
1776
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1693
1722
1842
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Edgar Rangel
Cristopher Zaraua
Aaron Ashley
Julian Rodriguez
Leopoldo Cindo
Alexander Perez
Adams Odhiambo
James Roberson
Jesus Chavez
Gavin Smith
Lohith Kola
Jaxson Hart
Hayden Hoover
Joachim Gutierrez
Noah Hernandez
Andres Barns-Balda
William Hernandez
Benjamin White
Stephen Gaskin
Adam Medina
Marc Segura

Levi Saukum
Huerta Leonardo
Sergio Hernandez
Emanuel Estrada
Brayden Besherse
Cuauhtemoc Castro
Braysen Massie
Parker Hultgren
Jaxon Noack

Jose Rodriguez
Saul Salinas
Chance Townsend
Jhon Guitterez
Amos Jarrett
Connor Luce
Nathaniel Pineda
Kyle Richard

Jose Estrada
Fabian Aguilar
Leonardo Munoz
David Timpani
Gardner Ethan
Cayden Derr
Nolan Maldonado
Jesus Alfaro

Hallsville

Mesquite Poteet
Longview

Forney

West Mesquite
Dallas Adamson
Melissa

Forney

Dallas Adamson
Hallsville

Frisco Lebanon Trail
Prosper Walnut Grove
Crandall

Lufkin

The Colony

Crandall

Corsicana

Forney

Longview

The Colony

Dallas Wilson

Frisco Independence
North Mesquite
Longview

Dallas Adamson
Crandall

Dallas Wilson

Lufkin

Melissa

Frisco Independence
Terrell

North Mesquite
Prosper Walnut Grove
North Mesquite
Forney

Dallas Hillcrest
Forney

Dallas South Oak Cliff
Longview

Mesquite Poteet
Lufkin

Frisco Lebanon Trail
North Mesquite
Hallsville

Mesquite Poteet
West Mesquite

18:25.96
18:27.04
18:28.47
18:30.41
18:33.40
18:33.90
18:36.26
18:36.86
18:38.91
18:39.32
18:40.40
18:41.14
18:42.07
18:43.41
18:45.18
18:47.72
18:48.35
18:49.16
18:49.90
18:51.43
18:52.13
18:53.10
18:54.61
18:57.43
19:00.67
19:01.62
19:01.95
19:03.90
19:05.42
19:07.69
19:11.12
19:13.09
19:14.01
19:15.56
19:16.54
19:17.01
19:17.60
19:22.15
19:25.55
19:26.86
19:32.85
19:36.95
19:38.84
19:41.63
19:41.79
19:42.59
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1867
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1833
1648
1651
1774
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1845
1838
1859
1673
1653
1666
1702

Max Likins

Richard Murillo
Reyhan Kondapally
Ceasar Casillas
Max Payne

Juan Lopez

Taylor Alvarado
Elijah Flores

David Olguin
Ethan Hays

Logan Kalustian
Sebastien Sawyer
Alejandro Moctezuma
Hugo Vargas
Christopher Torres
Jacob Castillo
Samuel Herrera
Diego D'Arbell
Herson Hernandez
Landon Murillo
Guillermo Ramos
Ryker Crabb
Kaden Arcaria
Omar Cantu
Esequiel Rojas
Daniel Galindo
Trevor Celaya

Texarkana Texas
Dallas Adamson
Frisco Independence
Mesquite Poteet
Dallas Hillcrest
North Mesquite
West Mesquite
Dallas Hillcrest
Mesquite Poteet
Frisco Independence
The Colony

The Colony
Dallas Hillcrest
Dallas Hillcrest
Mesquite Poteet
Corsicana
Corsicana
Longview
Corsicana
Corsicana

North Mesquite
North Mesquite
The Colony
Dallas Hillcrest
Corsicana

Dallas Adamson

Forney

19:43.08 6:21/M
19:44.84 6:21/M
19:46.04 6:22/M
19:47.16 6:22/M
19:48.24 6:22/M
19:49.98 6:23/M
19:54.33 6:24/M
19:55.62 6:25/M
19:56.66 6:25/M
20:00.42 6:26/M
20:01.49 6:27/M
20:03.52 6:27/M
20:04.05 6:28/M
20:18.75 6:32/M
20:20.26 6:33/M
20:21.80 6:33/M
20:29.58 6:36/M
20:30.76 6:36/M
20:35.18 6:38/M
20:36.19 6:38/M
20:38.78 6:39/M
20:50.88 6:43/M
20:52.66 6:43/M
20:56.05 6:44/M
21:53.09 7:03/M
21:57.32 7:04/M
22:05.96 7:07/M
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Team - Lucas Lovejoy
Team Score (places): 45
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s Bib No Name

Caden Gary
Nick Yarad
Joseph Reid
Aaron Wimbish
William Carlson
Henry Bennion
Devin Muaina

Team - Frisco Wakeland
Team Score (places): 114

P
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1747
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s Bib No Name

Aiden Maricle
Dylan Grzywinski
Dax Ritchie
Lukas Vetkoetter
John Lensmeyer
Grayson Sursa
Adam Lane

Final Team Results - Boys

Team Score (times): 1:19:32.88

5A BOYS

Finish Position - 1

Ave Time:15:54.58

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 2 15:21.23 15:21.23 0:01.75
12 7 15:52.61 31:13.84 0:33.13
10 10 17 16:00.16  47:14.00 0:40.68
11 12 29 16:02.23 1:03:16.23  0:42.75
11 16 45 16:16.65 1:19:32.88 0:57.17
11 (20) 16:27.12 1:36:00.00 1:07.64
11 (46) 17:03.09 1:53:03.09 1:43.61

Team Score (times): 1:22:23.68

Finish Position - 2

Ave Time:16:28.74

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
12 8 8 15:58.99 15:58.99 0:39.51
10 14 22 16:07.83 32:06.82 0:48.35
11 27 49 16:41.35 48:48.17 1:21.87
12 28 77 16:42.11 1:05:30.28 1:22.63
11 37 114 16:53.40 1:22:23.68 1:33.92
11 (47) 17:05.09 1:39:28.77 1:45.61
9 (54) 17:17.74 1:56:46.51  1:58.26

Team - Humble Kingwood Park
Team Score (places): 163
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Team - Longview Pine Tree

s Bib No Name

Elijah Merino
Carson Brown
Clay White
Edun Almeida
Michael Segura
Mark Johanson
Jd McCombs

Team Score (places): 164

P
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s Bib No Name

Trey Scroggins

Isaiah Martinez

Kaleb Lampkin

Adam Venegas
Christopher Ahumada
Christopher Ramirez
Jaidan Tejeda

Team - McKinney North
Team Score (places): 183
Pos Bib No Name

Team Score (times): 1:23:34.94

Finish Position - 3

Ave Time:16:42.99

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 4 4 15:48.67 15:48.67 0:29.19
11 18 22 16:21.03 32:09.70 1:01.55
12 26 48 16:41.20 48:50.90 1:21.72
10 57 105 17:20.40 1:06:11.30 2:00.92
10 58 163 17:23.64 1:23:34.94 2:04.16
12 (61) 17:25.48 1:41:00.42  2:06.00
12 (96) 18:25.12 1:59:25.54  3:05.64

Team Score (times): 1:23:54.08

Finish Position - 4

Ave Time:16:46.82

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 17 17 16:18.22 16:18.22 0:58.74
12 21 38 16:33.00 32:51.22 1:13.52
12 33 71 16:48.04 49:39.26 1:28.56
10 34 105 16:50.79 1:06:30.05 1:31.31
11 59 164 17:24.03 1:23:54.08 2:04.55
10 (75) 17:50.07 1:41:44.15 2:30.59
9 (78) 17:53.81 1:59:37.96  2:34.33

Team Score (times): 1:24:11.44

Year

O'All Place

Finish Position -5

Cum Place Time

Ave Time:16:50.29

Cum Time Time Back
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1808
1817
1811
1814
1812
1809
1813

Abdisa Ali

Elijah Trusty
Adrian Fragoso
Rhett Hulin
Christian Guzman
Connor Cox
Drew Hansen

Team - Frisco Reedy
Team Score (places): 193

Bib No Name

1737
1739
1740
1738
1741
1743

Team Score (places): 217

Daniel Escribano

Evan Murray

Tej Nagasamudra

Manuel Mercado

Alex Roeren

Austin Womack
Team - Dayton

Bib No Name

1694
1699
1698
1700
1697
1695
1696

Team - Frisco Lebanon Trail
Team Score (places): 222

Jaxon Asbill
Peyton Snapp
Gamaliel Ruiz
Jacob Thomas
Isaac Ramirez
Pedro Herrera
Abel Magana

Bib No Name

1728
1725
1729
1731
1726
1727
1732

Neeraj Kulkarni
Nathanial Guajardo
Andrew Malan
Aaditt Rishi

Sathvik Jampana
Lohith Kola

David Timpani

Team - Melissa
Team Score (places): 226

Bib No Name

1825
1821
1819
1822
1818
1824
1820

Logan Tauch

lan McDonald
Ross Graham
Anthony Montalta
Britton Bottoms
Adams Odhiambo

Parker Hultgren

12
10
12
9

12
9

10

Year
11
12
12
11
10
12

Year
10
11
10
11
12
12
10

Year
12
11
10
10

9
12
9

Year
12
11
12
10
10
12
12

15
32
43
44
49

(67)

(69)

15
47
90
134
183

Finish Position - 6
Team Score (times): 1:24:27.66

16:13.87
16:47.86
16:59.52
17:01.13
17:09.06
17:35.98
17:39.45

16:13.87

33:01.73

50:01.25
1:07:02.38
1:24:11.44
1:41:47.42
1:59:26.87

0:54.39
1:28.38
1:40.04
1:41.65
1:49.58
2:16.50
2:19.97

Ave Time:16:53.53

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 11 16:00.97 16:00.97 0:41.49
24 35 16:38.33  32:39.30 1:18.85
35 70 16:50.89 49:30.19 1:31.41
55 125 17:19.82 1:06:50.01 2:00.34
68 193 17:37.65 1:24:27.66 2:18.17
(73) 17:48.92 1:42:16.58 2:29.44

Finish Position - 7
Team Score (times): 1:24:58.03

O'All Place Cum Place
6 6
39 45
42 87
51 138
79 217
(83)
(94)

1
9
45
76
91
(107)
(136)

Finish Position - 8
Team Score (times): 1:24:29.78

O'All Place Cum Place

1
10
55

131
222

Finish Position -9
Team Score (times): 1:25:07.83

O'All Place Cum Place

3 3
29 32
63 95
65 160
66 226

(103)

(125)

Ave Time:16:59.61

Time Cum Time Time Back
15:55.75 15:55.75 0:36.27
16:53.64 32:49.39 1:34.16
16:58.59 49:47.98 1:39.11
17:14.82 1:07:02.80 1:55.34
17:55.23 1:24:58.03 2:35.75
18:04.83 1:43:02.86  2:45.35
18:19.62 2:01:22.48 3:00.14

Ave Time:16:53.96

Time Cum Time Time Back
15:19.48 15:19.48 0:00.00
15:59.73 31:19.21 0:40.25
17:02.42 48:21.63 1:42.94
17:52.31 1:06:13.94  2:32.83
18:15.84 1:24:29.78 2:56.36
18:40.40 1:43:10.18 3:20.92
19:36.95 2:02:47.13  4:17.47

Ave Time:17:01.57

Time Cum Time Time Back
15:45.57 15:45.57 0:26.09
16:45.37 32:30.94 1:25.89
17:29.73  50:00.67 2:10.25
17:32.19 1:07:32.86 2:12.71
17:34.97 1:25:07.83 2:15.49
18:36.26 1:43:44.09 3:16.78
19:05.42 2:02:49.51 3:45.94



Team - Dallas Wilson

Team Score (places): 279

P

=]

1687
1688
1689
1691
1692
1693
1685

\IO\U'I-PUUNI—\|

s Bib No Name

Aviel Gasko

Hayden Gaunt

Stephen Grimm

John McKenna

Evan Segura

Marc Segura

Cuauhtemoc Castro
Team - Lufkin

Team Score (places): 304

P

(]

1801
1805
1800
1807
1802
1804
1806
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s Bib No Name

Reynold Guadarrama

Santos Mejia

Julio Gonzalez

Nery Sandoval

Joachim Gutierrez

Braysen Massie

Leonardo Munoz
Team - Crandall

Team Score (places): 308

P

=]

1657
1656
1660
1659
1658
1654
1655
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s Bib No Name

Caden Floyd

Walker Cox

Charlie Sexton
Leonardo Rivera
Hayden Hoover
Andres Barns-Balda
Brayden Besherse
Team - Hallsville

Team Score (places): 333

P

(]

1755
1754
1761
1757
1759
1760
1756

\IO\U1-J>UJNI—\|

Team - Prosper Walnut Grove

s Bib No Name

Gage Broomall
Carson Bradley
Niko Soto

Ty Gustavsen
Edgar Rangel
Gavin Smith
Cayden Derr

Team Score (places): 340

Pos Bib No Name

1 1850 Gabriel Logan
2 1848 James Folkerts
3 1852 Andrew Miles

Team Score (times): 1:26:38.02

Year
12
10
10
10
12
12
11

Team Score (times): 1:27:26.01
O'All Place

Year
11
12
10
11
12
12
11

Team Score (times): 1:27:17.74

Year
11
12
10

9
12

Team Score (times): 1:28:20.58
O'All Place

Year
12
11
10
10
12
11
11

Team Score (times): 1:28:22.14

Year
11
11

9

Finish Position - 10

Ave Time:17:19.60

CumTime Time Back

O'All Place Cum Place Time
7 7 15:58.01
53 60 17:17.55
64 124 17:31.98
70 194 17:39.69
85 279 18:10.79
(117) 18:52.13
(123) 19:01.95

22
38
62
72
110
(124)
(135)

15:58.01

33:15.56

50:47.54
1:08:27.23
1:26:38.02
1:45:30.15
2:04:32.10

0:38.53
1:58.07
2:12.50
2:20.21
2:51.31
3:32.65
3:42.47

Finish Position - 11

Ave Time:17:29.20

Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back

22 16:34.99 16:34.99 1:15.51
60 16:53.46 33:28.45 1:33.98
122 17:26.63 50:55.08 2:07.15
194 17:47.52 1:08:42.60 2:28.04
304 18:43.41 1:27:26.01 3:23.93

19:03.90 1:46:29.91 3:44.42

19:32.85 2:06:02.76  4:13.37

Finish Position - 12
Ave Time:17:27.55

O'All Place Cum Place
13 13
36 49
60 109
90 199
109 308
(112)
(122)

23
56
71
86
97

(106)

(138)

Time Cum Time Time Back
16:04.92 16:04.92 0:45.44
16:51.73  32:56.65 1:32.25
17:24.30 50:20.95 2:04.82
18:14.72 1:08:35.67 2:55.24
18:42.07 1:27:17.74 3:22.59
18:47.72 1:46:05.46  3:28.24
19:01.62 2:05:07.08 3:42.14

Finish Position - 13
Ave Time:17:40.12

Cum Place

23
79
150
236
333

Time Cum Time Time Back
16:37.75 16:37.75 1:18.27
17:20.35 33:58.10 2:00.87
17:43.90 51:42.00 2:24.42
18:12.62 1:09:54.62 2:53.14
18:25.96 1:28:20.58 3:06.48
18:39.32 1:46:59.90 3:19.84
19:41.63 2:06:41.53  4:22.15

Finish Position - 14
Ave Time:17:40.43

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
40 40 16:54.86 16:54.86 1:35.38
50 90 17:11.97 34:06.83 1:52.49
80 170 17:58.47 52:05.30 2:38.99



4 1853
5 1847
6 1849
7 1854

Sebastian Seifert
Holden Alder
Jaxson Hart
Chance Townsend

Team - West Mesquite
Team Score (places): 364

P

=]

1874
1872
1878
1873
1871
1869
1870

\IO\U'I-PUUNI—\|

s Bib No Name

Adam Fuentes

Angel Connell

Matthew Torres

Angel Escamilla Camargo
Leopoldo Cindo

Jesus Alfaro

Taylor Alvarado

Team - Longview

Team Score (places): 400

P

(]

1777
1779
1773
1776
1778
1775
1774

\IO\U1-J>UJNI—\|

Team - Frisco Independence

s Bib No Name

Caden Hardison
William Hilton
Aaron Ashley
Stephen Gaskin
Sergio Hernandez
Jose Estrada
Diego D'Arbell

Team Score (places): 453

P

=]

1718
1715
1716
1722
1721
1720
1717
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s Bib No Name

Kaleb Huchthausen
Evan Ewert
Sanjan Gangireddy
Levi Saukum
Jaxon Noack
Reyhan Kondapally
Ethan Hays

Team - Forney

Team Score (places): 478

P

(]

1707
2344
1708
1710
1703
1706
1702

\IO\U1-J>UJNI—\|

s Bib No Name

Mason Reed
Julian Rodriguez
James Roberson
Benjamin White
Amos Jarrett
Nathaniel Pineda
Trevor Celaya

11
11

Team Score (times): 1:29:07.11

Year
11
12
12
11
12
12
11

Team Score (times): 1:29:53.58
O'All Place

Year
12
11

9
12
12
12
11

Team Score (times): 1:31:09.08

Year
9
10
11
11
11
9
10

Team Score (times): 1:31:59.08
O'All Place

Year
10
11
10
11
11
12
11

81
89
(108)
(128)

251 18:02.13
340 18:14.71
18:41.14
19:14.01

1:10:07.43
1:28:22.14
1:47:03.28
2:06:17.29

Finish Position - 15

2:42.65
2:55.23
3:21.66
3:54.53

Ave Time:17:49.42

CumTime Time Back

O'All Place Cum Place Time
31 31 16:46.89
52 83 17:15.78
88 171 18:14.29
92 263 18:16.75
101 364 18:33.40
(140) 19:42.59
(146) 19:54.33

25
41
99
115
120
(133)
(157)

16:46.89

34:02.67

52:16.96
1:10:33.71
1:29:07.11
1:48:49.70
2:08:44.03

Finish Position - 16

1:27.41
1:56.30
2:54.81
2:57.27
3:13.92
4:23.11
4:34.85

Ave Time:17:58.72

Cum Time Time Back

Cum Place Time

25 16:40.21
66 16:57.57
165 18:28.47
280 18:49.90
400 18:57.43

19:25.55

20:30.76

16:40.21

33:37.78

52:06.25
1:10:56.15
1:29:53.58
1:49:19.13
2:09:49.89

Finish Position - 17

1:20.73
1:38.09
3:08.99
3:30.42
3:37.95
4:06.07
5:11.28

Ave Time:18:13.82

CumTime Time Back

O'All Place Cum Place Time
48 48 17.05.17
74 122 17:49.22
87 209 18:13.90
118 327 18:53.10
126 453 19:07.69
(142) 19:46.04
(149) 20:00.42

30
100
104
114
130

(132)

(166)

17:05.17

34:54.39

53:08.29
1:12:01.39
1:31:09.08
1:50:55.12
2:10:55.54

Finish Position - 18

1:45.69
2:29.74
2:54.42
3:33.62
3:48.21
4:26.56
4:40.94

Ave Time:18:23.82

Cum Time Time Back

Cum Place Time
30 16:46.11
130 18:30.41
234 18:36.86
348 18:49.16
478 19:16.54

19:17.60
22:05.96

16:46.11

35:16.52

53:53.38
1:12:42.54
1:31:59.08
1:51:16.68
2:13:22.64

1:26.63
3:10.93
3:17.38
3:29.68
3:57.06
3:58.12
6:46.48



Team - The Colony
Team Score (places): 489

P
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1865
1868
1863
1866
1864
1867
1859
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s Bib No Name

Ryan Latendorf
Dylan Triplett
Noah Hernandez
Adam Medina
Logan Kalustian
Sebastien Sawyer
Kaden Arcaria

Team - Dallas Adamson
Team Score (places): 500

P
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1667
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1669
1664
1665
1668
1666
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s Bib No Name

Mark Hernandez
Arturo Perez
Alexander Perez
Jesus Chavez
Emanuel Estrada
Richard Murillo
Daniel Galindo

Team - Dallas Hillcrest
Team Score (places): 656

P
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1681
1675
1678
1674
1676
1680
1673
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s Bib No Name

Reese Widhelm
Connor Luce

Max Payne

Elijah Flores
Alejandro Moctezuma
Hugo Vargas

Omar Cantu

Team - North Mesquite
Team Score (places): 657

P
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1842
1846
1841
1840
1844
1845
1838
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s Bib No Name

Huerta Leonardo
Saul Salinas
Jhon Guitterez
Gardner Ethan
Juan Lopez
Guillermo Ramos
Ryker Crabb

Team - Mesquite Poteet
Team Score (places): 662
Pos Bib No Name

1 1835 Cristopher Zaraua
2 1826 Fabian Aguilar
3 1829 Nolan Maldonado

Team Score (times): 1:32:19.98

Year
10
10
10
12
12
11
10

Team Score (times): 1:32:27.32
O'All Place

Year
12
11
10
10
11
11
10

Team Score (times): 1:37:09.44

Year

O

Team Score (times): 1:36:52.08
O'All Place

Year
10
12
10

9
12
9
10

Team Score (times): 1:37:19.51

Year
11
11
11

Finish Position - 19

Ave Time:18:28.00

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

19 19 16:23.93 16:23.93 1:04.45

93 112 18:17.95 34:41.88 2:58.47
111 223 18:45.18 53:27.06 3:25.70
116 339 18:51.43 1:12:18.49 3:31.95
150 489 20:01.49 1:32:19.98 4:42.01
(151) 20:03.52 1:52:23.50 4:44.04
(162) 20:52.66 2:13:16.16  5:33.18

77
95
102
105
121
(141)
(165)

Finish Position - 20

Ave Time:18:29.46

Finish Position - 21

Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
77 17:52.64 17:52.64 2:33.16
172 18:21.20 36:13.84 3:01.72
274 18:33.90 54:47.74 3:14.42
379 18:38.91 1:13:26.65 3:19.43
500 19:00.67 1:32:27.32 3:41.19

19:44.84 1:52:12.16 4:25.36
21:57.32 2:14:09.48 6:37.84

Ave Time:19:25.89

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
82 82 18:04.52 18:04.52 2:45.04
131 213 19:17.01 37:21.53 3:57.53
144 357 19:48.24 57:09.77 4:28.76
147 504 19:55.62 1:17:05.39 4:36.14
152 656 20:04.05 1:37:09.44 4:44.57

(153) 20:18.75 1:57:28.19  4:59.27
(163) 20:56.05 2:18:24.24 5:36.57

119
127
129
137
145

(160)

(161)

Finish Position - 22
Ave Time:19:22.42

Cum Place
119
246
375
512
657

Time Cum Time Time Back
18:54.61 18:54.61 3:35.13
19:13.09 38:07.70 3:53.61
19:15.56 57:23.26 3:56.08
19:38.84 1:17:02.10 4:19.36
19:49.98 1:36:52.08 4:30.50
20:38.78 1:57:30.86  5:19.30
20:50.88 2:18:21.74  5:31.40

Finish Position - 23
Ave Time:19:27.90

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
98 98 18:27.04 18:27.04 3:07.56
134 232 19:26.86 37:53.90 4:07.38
139 371 19:41.79 57:35.69 4:22.31
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1827
1830
1833

Ceasar Casillas

David Olguin
Christopher Torres
Team - Corsicana

Team Score (places): 666

Bib No Name
1647
1650
1648
1651
1649
1652
1653

David Camargo

William Hernandez
Jacob Castillo

Samuel Herrera

Herson Hernandez
Landon Murillo
Esequiel Rojas

Team - Dallas Sunset

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name
1683 Hector Lazaro
Team - Dallas White

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name
1684 Ruben Parra
Team - Frisco Centennial

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name
1711 Santiago Jasso
Team - Mount Pleasant

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name
1836 Lee Davis
Team - Nacogdoches

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name
1837 Nixon Long
Team - Red Oak

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name
1856 Inaky Garcia

Team - Terrell

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name
1857 Jose Rodriguez
Team - Texarkana Texas

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib No Name
1858 Max Likins

10 143 514 19:47.16 1:17:22.85 4:27.68
10 148 662 19:56.66 1:37:19.51 4:37.18
10 (154) 20:20.26 1:57:39.77  5:00.78

Finish Position - 24
Team Score (times): 1:38:25.22 Ave Time:19:41.04

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
10 84 84 18:10.31 18:10.31 2:50.83
12 113 197 18:48.35 36:58.66 3:28.87
12 155 352 20:21.80 57:20.46 5:02.32
10 156 508 20:29.58 1:17:50.04 5:10.10
11 158 666 20:35.18 1:38:25.22  5:15.70
10 (159) 20:36.19 1:59:01.41 5:16.71
11 (164) 21:53.09 2:20:54.50 6:33.61

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

11 Less Than 5 16:57.10 16:57.10 1:37.62
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

12 Less Than 5 18:06.49 18:06.49 2:47.01
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

9 Less Than 5 17:52.57 17:52.57 2:33.09
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

12 Less Than 5 16:54.51 16:54.51 1:35.03
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

11 Less Than 5 16:39.64 16:39.64 1:20.16
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

12 Less Than 5 17:36.80 17:36.80 2:17.32
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

12 Less Than 5 19:11.12 19:11.12 3:51.64
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

11 Less Than 5 19:43.08 19:43.08 4:23.60



Team - Dallas Adams
Team Score (places): Inc.

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
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Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1663 Wesley Pyffer 11 Less Than 5 17:24.08 17:24.08 2:04.60
Team - Dallas South Oak Cliff Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1682 Kyle Richard 10 Less Than 5 19:22.15 19:22.15 4:02.67
Team - Frisco Heritage Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1712 Josh McCartney 11 Less Than 5 15:48.26 15:48.26 0:28.78
Team - Frisco Memorial Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1733 Judah Alexander-Macias 12 Less Than 5 15:23.94 15:23.94 0:04.46
Team - Huntsville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1772 Nicholas Wilkes 12 Less Than 5 17:06.31 17:06.31 1:46.83
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